

RCA DJ No.104/18

Deepak Kumar and Anr. v. Daljit Rana and Ors.

13.07.2020

Present: Sh.S.Chaturvedi, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh.R.S Lathwal, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff and respondent are contacted telephonically. They submits that they are unable to do video conferencing and seek adjournment for one week.

In terms of the order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi dated 29.06.2020 as well as order of the Ld. District Judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi dated 29.06.2020, matter stands adjourned for purpose fixed for 22.07.2020.

(Gagandeep Singh)
ADJ-03, North
Rohini, Delhi