

RCA DJ No. 104/18

Deepak Kumar vs Daljit Rana

11.09.2020

Present: Sh. A.S. Chaturvedi Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Rajbir Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

At this stage it is submitted on behalf of the appellant that one of the appeal in the present matter is to be withdrawn in view of the filing of the suit for possession by the respondent which is listed at item number 16 but it is submitted that the appellant is not available. A request for adjournment is made by the appellant.

In view of the submissions at bar matter is adjourned. Put up for arguments for 25.09.2020.

(Gagandeep Singh)
ADJ-03, North, Rohini
Delhi/11.09.2020