

RCA DJ No. 104/2018

Deepak Kumar and Anr. v. Daljit Rana and Ors.

25.09.2020

Present: None for the appellant since morning.
 Sh.Rajbir Lathwal, Ld. Counsel for the respondent. (through V.C)

It is already 11.30 am.

The telephonic call has been made to the counsel for the appellant but no response has been received.

In terms of the order No.322/RG/DHC/2020 dated 27.08.2020 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi as well as the order No.29966-30040/D&SJ/Sectt. (N&NW)/RC/2020 dated 29.08.2020 of the Ld. District Judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi, matter stands adjourned.

Put up for arguments on 09.10.2020.

(Gagandeep Singh)
ADJ-03, North
Rohini, Delhi