

RCA DJ No.104/18

Deepak Kr. And Anr. v. Daljit Rana and Ors.

16.12.2020

Present: Sh.S.Chaturvedi, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.(through V.C)
Sh.Rajbir Lathwal, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.(through V.C)

It is submitted on behalf of the appellant that he is stuck up in Lucknow and is not able to address arguments. It is also submitted that his family members are severely ill and hence he was not able to return back. Request for adjournment is opposed.

It is submitted on behalf of the appellant that one of the appeal is to be withdrawn.

Last opportunity is given to the appellant for addressing arguments for 23.01.2021.

(Gagandeep Singh)
ADJ-03, North
Rohini, Delhi