

RCA DJ no.104/18

Deepak Kumar and Anr. v. Daljit Rana and Ors.

03.02.2021

Present: Sh. S.C Chaturvedi, Ld. Counsel for the appellant (through V.C)
Sh. Rajbir Latwal, Ld. Counsel for the respondent (through V.C)

Perusal of the record shows that the present appeal has been filed by the appellant against the order passed by the undersigned being Ld. JSCC-cum-ASCJ, Rohini Court, Delhi. Therefore, the matter be placed before the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Rohini, with request to transfer it to some other court.

Parties are directed to appear before the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North, Rohini, on 11.02.2021 at 2 p.m.

**(Sunil Kumar)
ADJ-03, North
Rohini, Delhi
03.02.2021.**