

CNR No. DLNT010097692018

RCA DJ No. 104/18

Deepak Kumar vs Daljit Rana

07.04.2021

Present: Sh. Sushil Kumar, proxy counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Amit Mittal, counsel for the respondents.

Proxy counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment on the ground that the daughter of the main counsel is not well and he has taken her to the hospital.

Adjournment sought is not opposed by counsel for the respondents.

Hence, request is allowed.

Put up for final arguments on 05.07.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)

ADJ-01(North)/Delhi/07.04.2021