

RCA DJ 104/18

DEEPAK KUMAR AND ANR Vs. DALJIT RANA AND ORS

25.09.2023

Present: Proxy counsel for appellants.
Counsel for respondents.

Heard. Perused.

Proxy counsel for appellants seeks adjournment on
the ground that main counsel is out of station.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 07.02.2024 for purpose fixed i.e.
final arguments.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/25.09.2023