

72 RCA Dj 104/18
Deepak Kumar And Anr Vs. Daljit Rana And Ors

08.01.2025

Present: Sh. Mohit Mathur, Proxy Counsel for appellants.

Sh. R.S. Lathwal, Counsel for respondents.

Heard. Perused.

Proxy counsel for appellants seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 23.04.2025 for arguments and disposal of present appeal.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 08.01.2025