

49 RCA DJ 104/18 DEEPAK KUMAR AND ANR Vs. DALJIT
RANA AND ORS

01.04.2026.

Present: **Sh. Viklap Saini, proxy counsel for Sh S
Chaturvedi, counsel for the appellants.
Sh. RS Lathwal, Sh. Amit Mittal and Sh. Ajay,
counsels for the respondents.**

At request on behalf of the appellants, to come up
for on appeal on **19.08.2026.**

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 01.04.2026(T)